
Overall Classification
No. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Class Total

961 David Rogers Shane Reynolds Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1:40:42.3

631 Mike Tubbs Matt Bailey BMW M2 Coupe 6 1:44:15.6

866 Andrew Oakley Steve Hutchins Audi RS5 8 1:45:44.6

936 Dylan Thomson Richard Fairhall Subaru WRX Sti 9 1:46:09.6

388 Nigel Patterson Meighan Allan BMW 335i 3 1:47:35.0

828 Nicolaas De Waal Natasha Johns Toyota Yaris 8 1:48:17.1

635 John Thomson Sarah Thomson BMW 135i 6 1:54:09.7

958 Brian Green Fleur Pedersen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1:54:45.9

898 Derek Moore Rob Scott Audi RS4 8 1:55:28.2

831 Matt Tubbs Matt Sayers Audi RS3 8 1:56:41.8

743 Bob Boniface Simon Butler Toyota Altezza 7 1:59:43.3

550 Andrew Greville Isaac Greville BMW Mini Cooper S 5 2:03:52.2

315 Anthony Butler Joanne Butler Holden Cheetah 3 2:12:27.2

699 Tim James John Mulrennan Porsche GT4 6 -

833 Ivan Knauf Matt Priest Subaru Sti 8 -

972 Jason Gill Brianna Little VW Polo 9 -

Targa Bambina - Classic 2WD (1-3)
No. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Class Total

388 Nigel Patterson Meighan Allan BMW 335i 3 1:47:35.0

315 Anthony Butler Joanne Butler Holden Cheetah 3 2:12:27.2

Targa Bambina - Modern 2WD (4-6)
No. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Class Total

631 Mike Tubbs Matt Bailey BMW M2 Coupe 6 1:44:15.6

635 John Thomson Sarah Thomson BMW 135i 6 1:54:09.7

550 Andrew Greville Isaac Greville BMW Mini Cooper S 5 2:03:52.2

699 Tim James John Mulrennan Porsche GT4 6 -

Targa Bambina - Production 4WD (8)
No. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Class Total

866 Andrew Oakley Steve Hutchins Audi RS5 8 1:45:44.6

828 Nicolaas De Waal Natasha Johns Toyota Yaris 8 1:48:17.1

898 Derek Moore Rob Scott Audi RS4 8 1:55:28.2

831 Matt Tubbs Matt Sayers Audi RS3 8 1:56:41.8

833 Ivan Knauf Matt Priest Subaru Sti 8 -

Targa Bambina - Allcomers 2WD & 4WD (7,9)
No. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Class Total

961 David Rogers Shane Reynolds Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1:40:42.3

936 Dylan Thomson Richard Fairhall Subaru WRX Sti 9 1:46:09.6

958 Brian Green Fleur Pedersen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1:54:45.9

743 Bob Boniface Simon Butler Toyota Altezza 7 1:59:43.3

972 Jason Gill Brianna Little VW Polo 9 -

Class Classic: 3401cc and over (2WD)
No. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Class Total

388 Nigel Patterson Meighan Allan BMW 335i 3 1:47:35.0

315 Anthony Butler Joanne Butler Holden Cheetah 3 2:12:27.2

Class Modern 2WD vehicles 2001 – 3400cc
No. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Class Total



550 Andrew Greville Isaac Greville BMW Mini Cooper S 5 2:03:52.2

Class Modern 2WD vehicles over 3401cc
No. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Class Total

631 Mike Tubbs Matt Bailey BMW M2 Coupe 6 1:44:15.6

635 John Thomson Sarah Thomson BMW 135i 6 1:54:09.7

699 Tim James John Mulrennan Porsche GT4 6 -

Class 2WD Open - not eligible for cats 4-6
No. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Class Total

743 Bob Boniface Simon Butler Toyota Altezza 7 1:59:43.3

Class Production 4WD
No. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Class Total

866 Andrew Oakley Steve Hutchins Audi RS5 8 1:45:44.6

828 Nicolaas De Waal Natasha Johns Toyota Yaris 8 1:48:17.1

898 Derek Moore Rob Scott Audi RS4 8 1:55:28.2

831 Matt Tubbs Matt Sayers Audi RS3 8 1:56:41.8

833 Ivan Knauf Matt Priest Subaru Sti 8 -

Class Open 4WD - not eligible for cat 8
No. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Class Total

961 David Rogers Shane Reynolds Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1:40:42.3

936 Dylan Thomson Richard Fairhall Subaru WRX Sti 9 1:46:09.6

958 Brian Green Fleur Pedersen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1:54:45.9

972 Jason Gill Brianna Little VW Polo 9 -


